RESOLUTION NO. 1980- 147

AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ATE MANAGEMENT AND SERVICE COMPANY, INC. TO PERFORM A SCOPE OF WORK IN THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SERVICE, INVENTORY AND MAINTENANCE SYSTEM (SIMS).

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1979-14 provided notification for the need to acquire professional services and the submission of proposals for the necessary consulting services to implement a Service, Inventory and Maintenance System (SIMS).

WHEREAS, the services offered by ATE Management and Service Company, Inc. have been found suitable to the requirements of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority for a scope of work initializing the GCRTA SIMS project, and have met the UMTA - Requirements for Minority Business Enterprise participation.

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the fee for consultant services proposed by the ATE Management and Service Company, Inc. is lowest and best.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby directed and authorized to enter into a contract with the ATE Management and Service Company, Inc.

Section 2. That the said contract shall incorporate the terms and conditions contained in the proposal from ATE Management and Service Company, Inc. relating to Service, Inventory and Maintenance data collection and reporting system.

Section 3. That the total fee for said services shall be \$24,900.

Section 4. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	April 15	, 1980			
			Though	Weighten	
			1	President	

Secretary-Treasurer